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Albert Kevin kevinalbertpsyd@comcast.net 720-550-8961 6402 S. Troy Circle Suite 310 Centennial 80111 PSY all Districts none

Baldwin Rebecca beckyatls@comcast.net 719-660-6130

P.O. Box 2502

212 North Washington Suite C Monument 80132 PSY all Districts none

Bellipanni Julianna juliannaromab@gmail.com 720-233-6976 975 North St Boulder 80302 LCSW, LAC 2, 17, 20 Spanish

Boeding Coreen cboeding@comcast.net 970-493-3440 2550 Stover St. E101 Fort Collins 80525 PSY 8 none

Bright Kathryn kb@kathrynbright.com 303-817-7395 PO Box 18761 Boulder 80308 MA, LPC 1, 5, 14, 20 none

Christian Joshua josh@therapywize.com 719-445-6096 3578 Hartsel Dr #E313 Colorado Springs 80920 LMFT all Districts none

Cleveland Jane drjane@thepsychologicalassociates.com 303-779-0609 8480 E. Orchard Rd #2300 Greenwood Village 80111 PSY

2, 11, 14, 17, 18, 

19, 20 none

Cole Linda coles_germany@hotmail.com 719-432-6335 5412 Bradley Cr Colorado Springs 80911 LCSW 4, 10 none

Commella Noreen Dr.NoreenCommella@gmail.com 970-661-3073 2525 Arapahoe Ave Suite E4 Boulder 80302 PSY all Districts none

Conti Sarah samcontillc@gmail.com 970-731-2114 PO Box 2405 Pagosa Springs 81147

LPC, CAS (formerly 

CAC) 5, 12, 22 none

Cordova Angelina 1daatc@gmail.com 720-889-7814 6595 S. Dayton St Suite 1200 Greenwood Village 80111

LMFT, CAS 

(formerly CAC III) all Districts none

Costello Michael abintra.gj@gmail.com 970-260-6261 PO Box 3295 Grand Junction 81502 LAC all Districts none

Currier Erin erin@selahcoachingconsulting.com 970-439-2416 PO Box 48085 Denver 80204 LPC, LAC all Districts none

Desponett Catherine castdesllc@gmail.com 719-285-9772 1363 32nd Trail Cotopaxi 81223 LAC, LMFT

3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 

12, 16, 22 none

Downey Cheryl dir@scopsychotherapy.org 719-210-5211 317 E. Kiowa St Colorado Springs 80903 PSY all Districts none

Dreher Lee Taylor taylor@healthyyoungminds.com 303-317-6504 210 Edwards Village Blvd Edwards 81632 PSY all Districts none

Duckworth Alyce alyduck@aol.com 720-635-9864 6093 S. Quebec St Suite 100 Centennial 80111 LCSW all Districts none

Farmer Tracy farmbeck@gmail.com 970-739-9438 250 Weston Dr Durango 81301 LCSW all Districts none

*Fine Joyce drjoyce@drjoycefine.com 720-859-3895 1191 South Parker Rd Suite 100 Denver 80231 PSY all Districts none

Firneno Rachel Fontella Rachel.firneno@hmcounselingservices.com 720-328-6556 200 Union Blvd Ste 200 Lakewood 80228 LPC all Districts none

Fisher Birgit birgit@fisher-therapy.com 719-568-1232 113 West 12th Street Pueblo 81003 PSY 4, 10, 11 German

The Office of the State Court Administrator does not certify or recommend any Parental Responsibilities Evaluator (PRE) by inclusion on this roster. Inclusion on this roster indicates that the PRE submitted a completed affidavit for eligibility as a 

PRE, proof of mental health licensure, passed a background check, as determined by the Office of the State Court Administrator, and submitted proof of mandatory training pursuant to CJD 21-02. A Party considering requesting appointment of a 

PRE should conduct an independent investigation of their qualifications. Inclusion on the eligibility roster should not create an expectation of appointment. A PRE on this Roster is eligible to accept appointments in any county, regardless of their 

preferred districts notated.  

Directive Concerning Appointment of Parental Responsibility Evaluators, including eligibility and Standards of Practice (CJD 21-02)

PRE STATEWIDE ROSTER

* indicates a professional is currently not accpeting appoinments or no longer accepting new appointments



Fourzan Laura LNRFOURZAN@YAHOO.COM 719-510-2205 310 East Del Norte Colorado Springs 80907 LPC

1, 2, 4, 10, 17, 18, 

20 none

Fullerton Angela afullerton@carbondalecounseling.org 970-710-9074 711 Main St Carbondale 81623 LPC all Districts none

Gimpel Steven steve@gimpelcounseling.com 303-554-6710 ext.2 350 Broadway St Ste 205 Boulder 80305 LMFT all Districts none

Goudzwaard Suzanne sjgoudzwaard@couragemail.com 970-424-4152 1801 I70 Business Loop B5 Grand Junction 81501 PSY all Districts none

Govan Debra Drgovan@drdebragovan.com 970-461-5737 2580 E Harmony Rd Suite 201 Fort Collins 80528 LPC all Districts none

Gray Christopher chris@lifeworks-counseling.com 970-669-2370 2114 N Lincoln Ave Suite 102 Loveland 80538 LPC 8, 19 none

Handelman Jessica jess.handelman@gmail.com 720-774-8000 6860 S. Yosemite Ct. Suite 2000 Centennial 80112 LCSW all Districts none

Horning-Rieder Alice (Suzanne) suzanne@nfpa.hush.com 970-234-4863 PO Box 1634 Paonia 81428 LPC all Districts none

Jones Erin ejonescfi22@gmail.com 970-344-9439 2707 W Eisenhower Blvd Loveland 80537 LPC 8,19 none

Katz Les lkatz@katzandassociates.net 303-752-1117 1191 So. Parker Rd Suite 100 Denver 80231 PSY all Districts none

Kennedy Alison dr.kennedy@spectrumpsychcolorado.com 719-677-0060 6547 N. Academy Blvd #1222 Colorado Springs 80924 PSY all Districts none

Kistler Nichole nicholek@nwfamilypsychology.com 719-373-1337 7550 N. Union Blvd Ste. 202 Colorado Springs 80920 LPC all Districts none

Kohlhaas Kendra kendrakphd@icloud.com 720-841-6094 2955 55th St Suite 18492 Boulder 80301 PSY 17, 20 none

Kopit Lon drlonkopit@aol.com 303-770-1700 7940 S. University Blvd Suite 210 Centennial 80122 LPC, PsyD all Districts none

Kunstal Frank drfrankkunstal@gmail.com 970-402-1312 200 East 7th St Ste 320 Loveland 80537 PSY all Districts none

LaCour Cydnie cydnielacour@gmail.com 801-759-5220 2695 Patterson Rd Ste 2-189 Grand Junction 81504 LCSW all Districts none

Lebovits Armand armandlebovitslcsw@gmail.com 303-759-1616 1720 S. Bellaire St. Suite 900 Denver 80222

LCSW, CAS 

(formerly CAC III)

1, 2, 5, 8, 17, 18, 

19, 20 none

Marquez Lozano Misty lifesource316@gmail.com 303-594-4116 10200 West 44th Ave Suite 402A Wheat Ridge 80033 LPC 1, 2, 17, 18, 19, 20 Spanish

McCue-Napoli Allison alm3130@gmail.com 269-903-9199 5460 Ward Rd Ste 110 Arvada 80002 LCSW 1,2,4,17,18,20 none

Mosley Daniel dmosley@drdanpsy.com 509-818-0488 26 W Dry Creek Cr Suite 180 Littleton 80120 PSY all Districts none

Norris Stephanie drnorris@healingpathwayscollective.com 303-710-3991 7340 E Caley Ave Suite 300 Centennial 80111 LPC,LAC, PhD all Districts none

Opel Shelby sopel@gentlegiantstherapy.com 720-295-0119

18555 East Smoky Hill Rd

PO Box 460502 Aurora 80046 LCSW

2, 4, 5, 10, 11, 13, 

15, 17, 18, 20 none

Parker Jennifer tandem.therapy@yahoo.com 303-872-6875 4610 S. Ulster St. Ste. 150 Denver 80237

LMFT, CAS 

(formerly CACIII) all Districts none

Patterson Rebecca rpatterson@scopsychotherapy.org 719-440-5625 317 E. Kiowa St Colorado Springs 80903 LPC, LAC all Districts Spanish

Pelc Robert drbobpelc@gmail.com 303-388-6761 5961 S. Middlefield Rd Suite 100 Littleton 80123 PSY all Districts none

Phan Diem proactivetherapiesllc@gmail.com 720-203-6266 2305 E Arapahoe Rd Suite 250 Centennial 80122 PSY all Districts none

Reinert Carol clreinert6@yahoo.com 719-213-3963 10 Boulder Crescent #204E Colorado Springs 80903 LPC 4 none
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*Reynolds Angie areynolds@scopsychotherapy.org 719-497-9522 317 E Kiowa St Colorado Springs 80903 LPC 4 none

Ruscio Theresa tmruscio@aol.com 303-464-8105 7828Vance Drive #208 Arvada 80003 LCSW, LAC all Districts none

Saban Barbara bsabanlcsw@aol.com 303-431-1963 8795 Ralston Rd Suite 126 Arvada 80002 LCSW 1,2,5,17,18,19, 20 none

Savoie Valerie Valerie@zirkel.us 970-846-4346 13382 N. Alexis Dr. Kamas, UT 84036 LCSW 5, 9, 14, 21 none

Scannell Kellee kellee@anchorcounselingco.com 720-295-2424 8461 Turnpike Dr Suite 208 Westminster 80031 LMFT 7 none

Schauermann Sophie sophieschauermann@gmail.com 720-4466348 1777 S Harrison St Suite 1200 Denver 80210 LCSW all Districts none

Smiley-Marquez Carolyna carolyna@multiculturalcounselors.com 303-772-1714 11830 N 75th Street #233 Hygiene 80533 LPC all Districts Spanish

Smith Susannah shas14@gmail.com 970-708-0740 18474 Highway 550 Ridgway 81432 PSY all Districts none

Song Chelse anewsong.phd@gmail.com 720-943-4958 2855 N Speer Blvd Suite D Denver 80211 PSY 2 Spanish

Stainbrook Tamara tamara@endeavordtc.com 970-978-8105 5310 DTC Pkwy Suite B Greenwood Village 80111 LPC all Districts none

Troncoso Jeanette jeanette0310@hotmail.com 720-982-3708 20971 E. Smoky Hill Rd Suite 209 Centennial 80015 LMFT all Districts Spanish

Tucker Shawntel shawntel@familyresourcenetworkco.com 719-227-7477 5360 N Academy Blvd Suite 130 Colorado Springs 80918 LPC all Districts none

Turner (Sherman) Kristine kristineturner05@gmail.com 303-909-8980 558 Castle Pines Pkwy Unit B4 #364 Castle Pines 80108 PSY all Districts none

Van Heyningen Julie drjvanh@vanhpsych.com 303-794-7761 26 W. Dry Creek Circle Suite 180 Littleton 80120 PSY all Districts none

Watson Scheila director.awb@gmail.com 719-650-8114 PO Box 153 Woodland Park 80866 LPC,LAC all Districts none

Wickizer Christine christine@coneurofs.com 719-204-3768 PO Box 266 Woodland Park 80866 PSY 4, 10 none

Zierk David david@davidzierk.com 303-290-8000 7120 East Orchard Road Suite 450 Centennial 80111 PSY 1, 2, 17, 18, 20 none
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